
Provisional Results of the 2014 East Galway AC 4M Road Race 
Pos Num Time Name Club Category 

1 1054 21.31 Mick Fogarty Athlone Tri Club MS 
2 1088 22.09 Rob Hogan Craughwell AC MS 
3 1046 22.30 Damien Larkin Craughwell AC MS 
4 1038 22.53 Ryszard Kobajko   M50 
5 1081 23.25 Jane Ann Meehan Athenry AC FS 
6 1080 23.44 Gearoid Ronan Athenry AC M40 
7 1065 23.56 Dan O'Rourke Tuam AC M40 
8 1063 24.10 Michael Conway Mullingar Harriers MS 
9 1098 24.30 Michael Keating Ashfield AC  M40 

10 1097 24.48 Tommy Joe Whyte Tuam AC M50 
11 1002 25.01 Heather Butcher Northport FS 
12 1086 25.07 Padraic Burke Tuam AC MS 
13 1082 25.09 David Meehan Athenry AC MS 
14 1051 25.23 Paddy Walsh Mayo AC MS 
15 1083 25.29 Pat McDonagh Athenry AC M40 
16 1057 25.42 Dominic Regan Mayo AC M50 
17 1012 25.45 Francis Higgins   MS 
18 1050 25.47 Brendan Monaghan Tuam AC M50 
19 1066 26.03 Martin Keane   M40 
20 1077 26.16 Liam Rabbitt Craughwell AC MS 
21 1043 26.30 Kevin McNama East Galway AC M40 
22 1095 26.44 James Lundon Athenry AC M40 
23 1049 27.03 Enda Hallinan   MS 
24 1150 27.37 Tommy Porter Craughwell AC M50 
25 1092 27.46 Mairead Sullivan Athenry AC FS 
26 1078 28.01 Mark Rabbitte Tuam AC M50 
27 1026 28.06 John Lydon East Galway AC M40 
28 1102 28.12 Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers M60 
29 1003 28.15 Pat Callanan   M50 
30 1056 28.24 John Joe Higgins Corofin AC M60 
31 1103 28.33 Enda O'Flaherty   MS 
32 1058 28.37 Vilnis Pleite East Galway AC M40 
33 1007 28.47 Peter Feeney   MS 
34 1032 29.14 James Corbett Athenry AC MS 
35 1009 29.21 Brian Gallagher   M40 
36 1076 29.25 Ken Duane   MS 
37 1096 29.31 Tommy Kelly   M40 
38 1028 29.39 Marie Keary Athenry AC FS 
39 1023 29.50 Trica Kelly   FS 
40 1033 30.07 Kevin Courtney East Galway AC M40 
41 1030 30.08 Martin Lennon East Galway AC M40 
42 1006 30.16 Aidan Doyle   MS 
43 1100 30.23 Tom Whyte East Galway AC M40 
44 1084 30.25 Mary Mellody East Galway AC FS 
45 1039 31.00 Katarzyna Soliman   FS 
46 1031 31.03 Deirdre King East Galway AC F40 
47 1068 31.04 Mary O'Toole   F40 
48 1052 31.12 Stephen Hanrahan Loughrea AC MS 
49 1047 31.23 Bernie Kelly GCH F50 
50 1094 31.25 Andrea Fahy Milltown Runners FS 
51 1017 31.29 Gerry Kelly   M40 
52 1053 31.33 Seamus Keane   M40 
53 1040 31.34 Arkadivsz Wozniak GMIT Athletics MS 



54 1101 31.38 Deniece Williams Tuam AC FS 
55 1014 31.40 Martin Hynes   M60 
56 1045 31.42 Mark Keane   M40 
57 1021 31.48 Roger Rushe Tuam AC M70 
58 1048 31.52 Tomas Boyle   M40 
59 1027 32.02 Pat Ryan   M40 
60 1067 32.11 Carol Sureone East Galway AC F40 
61 1041 32.19 Mark Mills East Galway AC MS 
62 1105 32.26 Thomas Mannion   M40 
63 1005 32.34 Damian Costello East Galway AC M40 
64 1075 32.46 Liam Byrne East Galway AC M40 
65 1022 32.53 Colleen Gallagher East Galway AC FS 
66 1071 33.11 Enda Keehan   MS 
67 1036 33.24 Kieran O'Leary Craughwell AC M60 
68 1037 33.25 James Diviney Craughwell AC M40 
69 1059 33.29 Pamela Mahony East Galway AC FS 
70 1061 33.49 Derek Fanning Tuam AC MS 
71 1025 33.50 Shane Keane East Galway AC M40 
72 1062 33.52 Loretta Raftery   FS 
73 1060 33.57 Cora Loftus East Galway AC FS 
74 1010 34.28 Audrey Greaney Tuam AC F40 
75 1089 34.32 Cathal Duffy Athenry AC MS 
76 1015 34.37 Michelle Jordan East Galway AC F40 
77 1070 35.24 Kenny O'Toole   MS 
78 1029 35.46 Gerry Hanley   M40 
79 1090 36.14 Geraldine Sheehy Milltown Runners F50 
80 1001 36.15 Aimee Bonner   FS 
81 1035 37.10 David Colleran   M40 
82 1064 37.15 Marie Walsh   FS 
83 1074 37.15 Una Daly Barnaderg Road Runners FS 
84 1106 38.00 Denise Costello   FS 
85 1079 38.16 Breeda Hession   F40 
86 1104 38.27 Petra Bloomberg   FS 
87 1024 38.32 Tommy Molloy East Galway AC M50 
88 1020 38.35 Claire Nicholson East Galway AC F40 
89 1042 38.36 Niamh Colleran East Galway AC FS 
90 1087 38.51 Fiona Hession Turloughmore Running Group F40 
91 1034 38.58 Una Treacy East Galway AC F40 
92 1004 39.20 Mary Connaughton   FS 
93 1091 39.26 Justine McCoy Milltown Runners F40 
94 1016 39.27 Josephine Hernon   FS 
95 1093 39.27 Marie McDermott Milltown Runners F50 
96 1011 40.33 Mariryan Heschmeyer Northport FS 
97 1008 40.50 Caroline Freyne   FS 
98 1073 41.25 AnnMarie Collins   F40 
99 1072 41.27 Olive Nolan   FS 

100 1099 42.40 Geraldine Whyte East Galway AC F40 
101 1044 42.46 Paddy Gilmore Tuam AC M60 
102 1069 44.47 Edward Mahoney   M50 
103 1019 46.41 Laura Murray   F40 
105 1085 71.11 Sean Dooner   M80 
106 1055 29.44 Shauna Bocauet Craughwell AC S 
107 1018 NA Sinead Lydon   FS 
108 1013 NA Anne Higgins   FS 



 
Prizes for the 2014 East Galway AC 4M Road Race 

 Num  Name Club Time 
Senior Men      
1st 1054  Mick Fogarty Athlone Tri Club 21.31 

2nd 1088  Rob Hogan Craughwell AC 22.09 

3rd 1046  Damien Larkin Craughwell AC 22.30 
      
Senior Women      
1st 1081  Jane Ann Meehan Athenry AC 23.25 

2nd 1002  Heather Butcher Northport 25.01 

3rd 1092  Mairead Sullivan Athenry AC 27.46 
      
Men Over 40      

1st 1080  Gearoid Ronan Athenry AC 23.44 
       
Men Over 50      

1st 1038  Ryszard Kobajko   22.53 
      
Men Over 60      
1st 1102  Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers 28.12 
       
Men Over 70      
1st 1021  Roger Rushe Tuam AC 31.48 
      
Men Team      
1st   Tuam AC   
      
Men Over 80      
1st 1085  Sean Dooner   71.11 
      
Women Over 40      

1st 1031  Deirdre King East Galway AC 31.03 
      
Women Over 50      

1st 1047  Bernie Kelly GCH 31.23 
      
Special      

1st 1055  Shauna Bocauet Craughwell AC 29.44 
      
Women Team      
1st   Athenry AC   

 


